## SB0512/102819/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 512

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "Family" in line 2 down through "Victim" in line 3 and substitute "Victim of Crime or Family Member"; and in line 5, strike "family member of a homicide victim" and substitute "victim of crime or a family member of a victim of crime".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 2, after the first "A" insert "VICTIM OF CRIME OR A"; in the same line, strike "HOMICIDE"; and in line 3, after "VICTIM" insert "OF CRIME".